GOLDBERG & YOUNG, P.A.

TAWHOIN JARBORY HTRON OEBI

FORT LAUDINDALE, FLAMIDA 30305	
MAUL YOUNG LAWRENCE M. GOLDBERG WILLIAM REDGEM PAUL S. OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT	MAILING ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 23800 AT LAUDERGALE, FLORIDA 23307 AREA 1302 305 TH 1564-8000 AMMI 14-0304 BOCA RATON 1(07) 21 5-17 TELECOPIER (305) 56

August 15, 1993

0000000719270 -08/18/93--01136--004 *****70.00 *****70.00

Florida Division of Corporations Qualifications/Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Qualification of Horan, Goldman Companies, Inc. to do Business in Florida

To Whom It May Concern:

100001622211 -10/27/95--01031--006 ***1261.25 ***1261.25

Enclosed you will find the following documents:

Transmittal Letter; 1.

Application by Foreign Corporation for authorization to 2. transact business in Florida;

Check made payable in the amount of \$70.00 to the Florida 3.

Department of State; and

Original Certificate from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 4. certifying that Horan, Goldman Companies, Inc. is an existing Pennsylvania Corporation.

Please return a letter of acknowledgement for this registration to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

GREGORY J

For the Firm

Enclosi 6JBH 90548	ıres
	DCC
Ver 7	,
Acres 12 to cet	,. u
W. P. Verifyer	וויינ

950CT 26 PH 3: 42



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 20, 1993

HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC. 1630 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33305

SUBJECT: HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC.

Ref. Number: W93000018271

We have received your document for HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s).

Section 607.1502(4) or 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to collect a \$500 penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the corporation qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report and penalty fees is \$1261.25.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes, which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business or conducting affairs in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine erroneous information was inserted on the application, an affidavit containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or conducting affairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6091.

Michael Mays Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 393A00128722



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

November 2, 1993

HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC. 1630 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33305

SUBJECT: HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC.

Ref. Number: W93000018271

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC...

The referenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in the State of Florida since January 1, 1991. You were notified by letter dated August 20, 1993, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for \$1261.25 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (904) 487-6091.

Michael Mays Corporate Specialist

Letter No. 893A00137187

Enclosure



Department of State Memorandum Office of the General Counsel

TO:

File

FROM:

Marc W. Dunbar, Assistant General Counsel

DATE:

October 24, 1995

RE:

Horan, Goldman Companies, Inc.

Based on the payment received from this corporation, it is my recommendation that this file be closed and this corporation be qualified. This corporation has paid all outstanding penalties and fees in the amount of \$1,261.25 and now desires to be qualified to do business in this state.

MWD/mwd

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Horan, Goldman Companies, Inc.

Perpetual (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or 'perpetual') (Ctions 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.) (P.O. Box 288 Personal Corporation of Figure 12 Co. 1502 ATTOMS ress) I state or country to be carried out in the state of Figure 12 Co. 1502 ATTOMS registered agent: lodig, Esquire rederal Highway	5. Perpetual (Duration: Ye	ar corp. will cease to e	exist or "perpetual")
ress) SECRETARY (F STATE or country to be carried out in the state of Flaridacy and English of Florida (1988).	in Florida. (See sections 607.1501,		
ress) State or country to be carried out in the state of Flavidac RATIONS registered agent: lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale Florida, 33305		607.1502, and 817.15	5, F.S.J
ress) State or country to be carried out in the state of Flavidace RATIONS registered agent: lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale Florida, 33305			N, F. 3.7
ress) state or country to be carried out in the state of Flavidac ANTONS registered agent: lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale , Florida,			
registered agent: lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale Florida, State or country to be carried out in the state of Floridal State of Floridal State of Florida (State of Florid			56 IA10 IS
registered agent: lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale Florida, State or country to be carried out in the state of Floridal State of Floridal State of Florida (State of Florid	Current mailing address)		30 C
registered agent: 5 RATIONS lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale , Florida, 33305	, urrent making address)		72
registered agent: 5 RATIONS lodig, Esquire ederal Highway ale , Florida, 33305	ies		9. 5.
registered agent: 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	authorized in home state or country	to be carried out in th	70°'.
ederal Highway ale, Florida ,	ress of Florida registered as	gent:	E STEE
ale , Florida , 33305	Gregory J. Blodig, Esqui	<u>-e</u>	10 %
ale , Florida , 33305	1630 North Federal Highwa	<u>y</u>	
(Zip Code)			33305
		,	(Zip Code)
and to accept service of proces	Fort Lauderdale acceptance: gistered agent and to accept	, Florida	S
	he proper and complete perfo	mance of my dut	ies, and I am fam
omplete performance of my duties, and I am fam	Klem F. CO. C.		
omplete performance of my duties, and I am fa	(Redistred agent's signature)		
gistered agent a designated in ti e to act in this c		Gregory J. Blodig, Esquing 1630 North Federal Highway Fort Lauderdale acceptance: gistered agent and to accept designated in this capacity. I further proper and complete period.	ress of Florida registered agent: Gregory J. Blodig, Esquire 1630 North Federal Highway Fort Lauderdale , Florida , acceptance: gistered agent and to accept service of process designated in this application, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, I further agree to comp

delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: DIRECTORS Director: Chamman: __Michael C.D. Gribbin Address: Jardine flouse, 6 Crutched Friars London EC3N 2HT, ENGLAND XACUK Charman: Geoffrey Weaver Address: Jardine House, 6 Crutched Friars London EC3N 2HT, ENGLAND Director: Thomas Rogan Address: 9690 N.W. 41st Street Miami FL 33178 Director: Address: ____ B. **OFFICERS** President: Thomas Rogan Address: 9690 N.W. 41st Street Miami, FL 33178 Vice President: Michael C.D. Gribbin Address: Jardine House, Six Crutched Friars London EC3N 2HT, ENGLAND Secretary: Mary Franco Address: 485 Devon Park Drive - Suite 115, P.O. Box 288, Wayne, PA 19087 Treasurer: Mary Franco Address: 485 Devon Park Drive - Suite 115. P.O. Box 288, Wayne, PA 19087 NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

14. Mary Franco, Secretary - Treasurer
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

COMMONWEALTH PENNSYLVANIA



Department o f

April 28, 1993

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC.

is duly incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains a subsisting corporation so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. CERTIFICATION CAN ONLY BE OUTAINED FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE.

Detail display of Corporate Data for Pennsylvania For: HORAN, GOLDMAN COMPANIES, INC.

Thru Date: 06/09/95

Item Numbe

Nam

IAN COMPANIES, INC.

Numbe.

Date.

Originated:

Type: 1.

BUSINESS

Class: BRCAD Duration: PERPETUAL

County: MONTGOMERY

Status: ACTIVE

REGISTERED OFFICE

919 CONESTOGA RD ROSEMONT PA 19010

In County of: MONTGOMERY

OFFICER/DIRECTOR INFORMATION

CEO: WILLIAM GOLDMAN -

TREASURER: MARY M PARKE

SECRETARY: SALLY MCCOSKER

PO BOX 440 ROSEMONT PA 19010

HISTORY INFORMATION

DATE	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
08/04/1977	07738 1490	LETTER OF CONSENT
		FROM: HORAN, GOLDMAN & CO. OF PENNSYLVAN
	07738 1492	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS
		NCFROM: H.G. FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATI
	07738 1494	CERTIFICATE
08/27/1979	07945 0546	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS
		STOCK
	07945 0548	CERTIFICATE
01/06/1983	08303 1726	ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS
		SURVIVOR
	08303 1732	CERTIFICATE
04/12/1985	08532 1422	ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS
		SURVIVOR ENDING PAGE 1428
01/15/1987	08711 2118	CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE
		CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE 919 CONESTOGA RD,STE 206,ROSEMONT PA 190
		چ چ <u>ي</u>

END OF DATA

SECRETARY OF STATE SHYISION OF COMPORATIONS

60 [IGOOO 5346] January 8, 1996

C T Corporation System 811 Dallas Avenus Houston, TX 77002 713 658 9486 Fax 713 658 9720 600001691126 -01/17/96--01102--006 ******70.00 ******70.00

Secretary of State Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: ATLANTIC PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES OF LOUISIANA, INC.

Order #: 440245

Counsel: Chemfix Technologies, Inc.

3500 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 720

Metairie, LA 70002

Gentlemen:

As requested by counsel, we enclose for filing qualification documents on behalf of this corporation, together with funds in payment of the required fees. This document should be filed as soon as possible.

Evidence of the filing should be returned to this office.

If you have any questions or if for any reason the filing cannot be effected promptly, please notify this office of the details by calling our toll-free number: .

Very truly yours,

Paula K. Voss

Technical Specialist

Enclosures

Special Instructions: THANKS!

W96-1328

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

96 JAN 30 PM 2: 50

Used"F95" for Hant.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

January 18, 1996

PAULA K. VOSS CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 811 DALLAS AVE. HOUSTON, TX 77002

SUBJECT: ATLANTIC PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES OF LOUISIANA, INC. Ref. Number: W96000001328

We have received your document for ATLANTIC PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES OF LOUISIANA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date first transacted business in Florida within the meaning of s. 607.1501 or 608.501, F.S., must be set forth in section 6 of the application. If the corporation/limited liability company has not yet transacted business in Florida within this meaning, please insert the words "upon qualification" in lieu of a date. (Note: Pursuant to s. 607.1502(4), F.S., this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year other than the application filling year, that a foreign corporation or limited liability company transacts business in this state without authority along with the past annual report fees due this office.)

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6095.

Jennifer Sindt Document Examiner

Letter Number: 396A00002219

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION OF CORPORATION

811 Dallas Avenua Houston, TX 77002 Tel. 713 658 9486 Fax 713 658 9720 January 23, 1996

Jennifer Sindt, Document Examiner Secretary of State Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
96 JAN 30 PM 3: 00

Re:

ATLANTIC PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES OF LOUISIANA, INC.

Letter #: 396A00002219

Order #: 440245

Ms. Sindt:

Pursuant to your letter dated January 18, 1996, copy attached, please find qualification documents with Item 6 completed. I suppose you still have my \$70.00! Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Evidence of the filing should be returned to this office.

If you have any questions or if for any reason the filing cannot be effected promptly, please notify this office of the details by calling our toll-free number: 1-800-324-0754.

Very truly yours,

Paula K. Voss

Assoc. Customer Specialist

Enclosures

Special Instructions: THA

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1803, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

a natural person or partnership if not so o		at present	., 72–129	77326	
tate or country under the law of which it i	is incorporated)	J		ber, if app	licable)
May 24, 1995 5.	Perpetual	1			
(Date of Incorporation) (Dura	ation: Year corp. will c	ese to ex	ist or "pe	rpetual*)	
Upon Qualification	i _{ge}	*			
Pate first transacted business in Florida. (S	ice sections 607.1501	607.150	2 and 81	7.166 F	S II
3500 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite	720	, , , , , , , , ,			3.77
Metairie, LA 70002					
Metairie, LA 70002			tion as		•-
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added provide environmental, mechanic where and operators of undergroun	d(ess) cal and petroleum	HCT!ol a	nd above	a drawn.	to d store
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added provide environmental, mechanic where and operators of undergroun	d(ess) cal and petroleum	HCT!ol a	nd above	a drawn.	to d store
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing addo provide environmental, mechanic wners and operators of undergroun pose(s) of corporation authorized in home ride)	dress) cal and petroleum id storage tanks (HCT!ol a	nd above	a drawn.	d store
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added provide environmental, mechanic where and operators of undergroun	dress) cal and petroleum id storage tanks (HCT!ol a	nd above	a drawn.	d store
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added) o provide environmental, mechanic where and operators of undergroun prose(s) of corporation authorized in home rida) me and street address of Florida regist	dress) cal and petroleum id storage tanks (state or country to be dered agent:	HCT!ol a	nd abou	a drawn.	d store
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added of provide environmental, mechanic where and operators of undergroun prose(s) of corporation authorized in home rida) Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added and attention and street address of Florida regist Name: CT CORPORA	dress) cal and petroleum id storage tanks (state or country to be dered agent: ATION SYSTEM	UST's) &	and abov	e ground	store 96 JAN 30
Metairie, LA 70002 (Current mailing added) o provide environmental, mechanic where and operators of undergroun prose(s) of corporation authorized in home rida) me and street address of Florida regist	dress) cal and petroleum id storage tanks (state or country to be dered agent: ATION SYSTEM	UST's) &	and abov	e ground	d stora

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

(Registered agent's signature) (Officer)

E. Wayne Patterson, Asst. Vice President (Type Name and Title of Officer)

- 11. Attached is a certificate of existence-duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Dapartment of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
- 12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A.	DIF	REC	TO	RS

* *	Citerman;	AIG D: DOUGIGEOU
	Address: 35	00 N. Causeway Blvd. Suite 720
	Me	tairie, LA 70002
	Vice Chairman: _	Michael E. McGony
	Address:	3500 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 720
		Metairie, LA 70002
	Director:	Larry McLaughlin
	Address:	740 R. Burmont Rd.
		Drexel Hill, PA 19026
."	Director:	
	Address:	
B. OFFICERS	 \$	
	President:	Larry McLaughlin
	Address:	740 R. Burmont Rd.
•		Drexel Hill, PA 19026
Chief	Executive Offic	er: David L. Donaldson
•	Address:	3500 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 720
		Metairie, LA 70002
	Secretary:	Michael E. McGoey
•	Address:	3500 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 720
		Metairie, LA 70002

	250,000	1.13	of Astrophysics		
٠.	NEC-	17-1	OOF '	·	73

CT CINCINATI

P.84/84

ľ	10	854	rer:	Micl	188	1 E.	McG	DEY N
			100 4 5 7	 				

Address: 3500 N. Causeway Blvd, Suite 720, Metairie, LA 70002

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13. (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. David L. Donaldson, Chairman

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

95 JAN 30 PM 3: 00



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that ATLANTIC PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES OF LOUISIANA, INC.

A Louisiana corporation domiciled at Metairie,

Filed charter and qualified to do business in this State on May 24, 1995,

I further certify that the records of this Office indicate the corporation has paid all fees due the Secretary of State, and so far as the Office of the Secretary of State is concerned is in good standing and is authorized to do business in this State.

I further certify that this Certificate is not intended to reflect the financial condition of this corporation since this information is not available from the records of this Office.

96 JAN 30 PM 3: 00

In lestimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Balon Rouge on,

December 27, 1995

Jox H! Lillen

Secretary of State

